should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£110,000 The market value for the outright ownership interest of
the property described in the report is £110,000 (One
Hundred And Ten Thousand Pounds Sterling). This
figure assumes vacant possession and that the property
is unaffected by any adverse planning proposals,
onerous burdens, Title restrictions or servitude rights.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for